C.J. GARAVELLI Post Office Box 113
Tax Collector Canton, Mississippi 39046

Madison County Toll Free: 1-800-428-0584

October 1, 2025

TR Madison County Board of Supervisors
From: C.J. Garavelli, Tax Collector
RE: Yearend Reporting Requirements

As required by 27-49-1 of the Mississippi Code, | am hereby filing with you an end of year
report for the following:

- Insolvent and delinquent taxpayers

Real property sold to state $ 151,146.33

Mobile Homes $ 16,087.24

Personal Property $ 229,296.17
- Checks returned for insufficient funds $ 11,888.07

- Listing of Surrendered Tags
October 1, 2024 - September 30, 2025

| have attached affidavits and listings for each of the above referenced categories. Please
let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

C.J). Garavelli

Tax Collector

4 CANTON: MADISON: FLORA:
146 W. Center Street 171 Cobblestone Dr. 168 Carter Street
www.madison-co.com/taxcollector. MADISON Canton, MS 39046 Madison, MS 39110 Flora, MS 39071

COUNTY 601-859-5226 601-856-4472 601-879-9537
o — Fax: 601-859-0322 Fax: 601-898-0731 Fax: 601-879-8980



STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

AFFIDAVIT OF TAX COLLECTOR

Personally appeared before the undersigned authority in and for said county and
state, the within named C.J. Garavelli, Tax Collector, and after having been duly sworn on
his oath that the said Tax Collector had made, a legal demand for taxes of all delinquent
property found in his county, that the taxpayers mentioned in the report have failed to pay
their taxes. Said property, having been offered for sale at the county tax sale with no
bidders, was sold to the state.

This the 1t day of October, 2025.

C.J. Garavelli

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the 1% day of October, 2025.
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

AFFIDAVIT OF TAX COLLECTOR

Personally appeared before the undersigned authority in and for said county and
state, the within named C.J. Garavelli, Tax Collector, and after having been duly sworn on
his oath that the said Tax Collector had made, a legal demand for taxes of all delinquent
mobile homes and personal property found in his county, that the taxpayers mentioned in

the report have failed to pay their taxes.

This the 1%t day of October, 2025.

Waravelli

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the 1% day of October, 2025.
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

AFFIDAVIT OF TAX COLLECTOR

Personally appeared before the undersigned authority in and for said county and
state, the within named C.J. Garavelli, Tax Collector, and after having been duly sworn on
his oath that the said Tax Collector has turned in the enclosed listing of Surrendered Tags

from October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025.

This the 1%t day of October, 2025.

C.J). Garavelli

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the 1% day of October, 2025.
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Date: 10/1/2025
Time: 9:27:49 AM
CJG

Madison County
Delinquent Tax Summary
Mobile Homes
For For Taxes Due: 10/01/2025

Page 1 of 1

Total Receipts

Total Value

Total County

Total City

Total School

Total Registration Fees
Total Printer Fees

Total Tax Recording Fees

Total Chancery Recording Fees

Total Other Fees

Total

City Breakdown
CANTON
FLORA
GLUCKSTADT

RIDGELAND

School Breakdown
CANTON SEPARATE SCHL

MADISON COUNTY SCHL

441

440,749

TAX
15,565.63
2,395.33
23,173.58

2.00

41,136.54

TAX
827.45
502.76

7.26

1,057.86

TAX
6,051.35

17,122.23

INTEREST
521.61
83.83

776.99

1,382.43

INTEREST
28.87
17.60

0.25

37.11

INTEREST
197.89

579.10

TOTAL
16,087.24
2,479.16

23,950.57

42,518.97

TOTAL
856.32
520.36

7.51

1,094.97

TOTAL
6,249.24

17,701.33



Date: 10/1/2025 Madison County Page 1 of 1
Time: 9:20:26 AM Delinquent Tax Summary
CJG Personal Property

For 2024 Taxes

Total Receipts 701
Total Value 6,589,940

TAX INTEREST TOTAL
Total County 219,422.12 9,874.05 229,296.17
Total City 165,595.50 7,451.85 173,047.35
Total School 359,749.76 16,188.76 375,938.52

Total Printer Fees

Total Recording Fees

Total 744,767.38 33,514.66 778,282.04
City Breakdown TAX INTEREST TOTAL
CANTON 65,699.70 2,956.49 68,656.19
FLORA 3,611.19 162.53 3,773.72
GLUCKSTADT 8,169.24 367.63 8,536.87
JACKSON 1,546.76 69.61 1,616.37
MADISON 25,130.58 1,130.87 26,261.45
RIDGELAND 61,438.03 2,764.72 64,202.75
School Breakdown TAX INTEREST TOTAL
CANTON SEPARATE SCHL 78,325.41 3,524.62 81,850.03

MADISON COUNTY SCHL 281,424.35 12,664.14 294,088.49



Returned Checks as of September 30, 2025

Taxpayer Name

Abbas, Mohamed
Apartment Construction
Booker, Shanta

Bradiey, Alexandria
Brooks, Eric
Carmichael, Lisa
Catchings, Robbie
Cole, Deondrial Fields
Construction Management
Dumas, Adrienne

Ellis, Jim

Estridge, Jason
Gressett, Clayton
Hartmann, Kristina
Holmes, Stephanie
Jackson, Detaric

KG's Tree Cutting

KG's Tree Cutting

King, Ashley
McCullough, Michquela
Middteton, Robert
Murphy, George

Ready One Construction
Ready One Demotition
Starkey, Courtney
Wilkes, Makayla

Young, George

Amount
$109.90
$288.64

$31.02
$136.42
$89.60
$549.57
$141.51
$1,195.92
$521.86
$352.89
$3,737.80
$42.58
$69.61
$695.76
$207.16
$63.09
$18.33
$83.48
$99.10
$1,219.10
$75.32
$240.01
$42.29
$119.47
$122.32
$89.04
$1,546.28
$11,888.07

Date
51712025
3/412024

10/31/2024
41412025
12/19/2024
6/18/2025
8/6/2025
6/23/2025
8/13/2025
3/6/2024
912272025
10/25/2024
8/20/2025
5/7/2025
4/18/2024
7/31/2025
7/25/2025
8/18/2025
10/15/2024
71712025
8/7/2025
8/26/2025
71712025
12/12/2024
6/10/2025
6/19/2025
47/12/2024



